Lord Beltzer’s Mansion
Beltzer
November 2™ 2011
A sequel to Ransom.

Objective:

e I have to find out where I am and how to get back.

Key List

Key Name Location Opens
Crypt Key Wall safe in Joe’s bedroom Door in generator room
Room 4 Safe Beneath flower pot in Room 4 Nearby lockbox
Male Servants On servant’s belt in Male Servants bedroom Nearby door
Room 4 On nobleman’s belt in standing at gambling table Room 4
Beltzer’s Key On Beltzer’s belt (standing before fireplace) Lockbox in Beltzer’s bedroom
Joe’s Key Patrolling “Peg Leg” Joe, the archer Wall safe in Joe’s room
Unnamed Key Guard’s belt in privy Privy door

Reading Joe’s diary gets you the remaining objectives:

Loot Goal: 16,000 (Normal), 18,000 (Hard), 19,500 (Expert)
A vault with at least 10,000 loot! I have to get in there.
One of the guests seems to have a valuable sceptre. Find it and steal it.

If the Captain of the Guard is right, this Beltzer guy should have a sceptre, too. Steal
it.

A crystal ball to tell the future. I must have that.

e [t seems that the crypt is my best way out of this place. But not before I have finished
everything else.

Where is the crystal ball?

Find Lord Beltzer’s bedroom. There’s a side room behind some red drapes. Look around
for a small switch.

Loot list on next page.
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Loot List by Ricebug

LOCATION ITEM VALUE | CUM

Gold paper tray 100 100

Safe Room, on desk Gold pen holder 100 | 200
Tool box in generator room Drill bit 250 450
Joe’s room, table Statuette x 2 30 480
Joe’s room, nightstand Gold eyeglasses 50 530
Joe’s room. in safe Copper coinstack 5 535
’ Purse x 2 200 735

Barracks, on floor, behind bunk Purse x 2 200 935
Barracks Jeweled dagger 300 1235
Kitchen Spice x 3 120 1355
Male Servant’s room, on floor, next to bed Purse x 2 200 1555
Male Servant’s room, top of armoire Copper coinstack x 4 20 1575
Male Servant’s room, nightstand Coinx 3 15 1590
Common dining room, window sill Statuette x 3 45 1635
Female Servant’s room, dresser Tiara 125 1760
’ Necklace 200 1960

Female Servant’s room, nightstand Gold Ring 100 | 2060
End of hallway, table Statuette x 2 30 | 2090
Middle stall in women’s privy Gold ring 100 | 2190
Right stall in women’s privy Necklace 200 | 2390
Left stall in men’s privy Purse 100 | 2490
Floor near hallway sofa opposite guests’ rooms | Scattered coins x 4 80 | 2570
Coffee table in hallway opposite guests’ rooms | Fine wine 50 | 2620
Guest room 1 Gold candlestick x 2 100 | 2720
Guest room 1, under desk Purse 100 2820
Guest room 2, bathroom wash basin Gem ring 100 | 2920
Guest room 2, male noble’s belt Purse 100 3020
Guest room 2 Gold candlestick x 2 100 | 3120
Guest room 3, desk LC jar 20 | 3140
Guest room 3 Gold candlestick x 2 100 | 3240
Fine wine x 2 100 | 3340

Guest room 4 Purple goblet x 2 30 | 3370
Gold candlestick x 2 100 | 3470

Coin inside moneybox under bar 150 | 3620

Bar Fine wine x 10 500 | 4120
Crystal goblet x 11 165 | 4285

. Gold goblet 25 | 4310
Library, coffee table Fine wine x 2 100 | 2410
. o . LCJarx3 60 | 4470
Library, inside standing book cases Statuetic 15 | 4485
Library, small tables Gold candlestick x 2 100 | 4585
Crystal plate x 10 200 | 4785

Formal dining room Crystal goblet x 10 100 | 4885
Silverware x 20 200 | 5085

Tiara 125 5210

Lord Beltzer’s bedroom, dresser Necklace 200 5410
Gem ring inside jewelry box 100 | 5510

Fireplace room, coffee table Fine wine x 3 150 | 5660
Fireplace room, fireplace mantle Fine wine 0| 5710
’ Purple goblet 15| 5725
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Fireplace room, on East wall Dagger 200 | 5925
. . Gold paper tray 100 | 6025

Storage room, on desk with electric fan Gold pen holder 100 | 6125
, Gold paper tray 100 | 6225

Lord Beltzer’s bedroom, desk Gold pen holder 100 6325
Vault contents All 15220 | 21545
TOTAL | 21545
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